

No. 298 25th June, 2024 Nauru

G.N.No. 888/2024

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING DIRECTOR OF IMMIGRATION

PURSUANT to the power vested in me under *Section 4(1)* of the *Immigration Act 2014*, and with the recommendation of the Honourable Minister for Justice and Border Control, I appoint **Starrington Dowabobo** to be the Acting Director of Immigration from 29th June 2024 to 1st July 2024, who shall perform the role and duties of the Director of Immigration on the specified dates.

Loretta Teueli

Acting Secretary for Justice and Border Control

DATED this 24th day of June 2024

G.N.No. 889/2024

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING DIRECTOR OF IMMIGRATION

PURSUANT to the power vested in me under *Section 4(1)* of the *Immigration Act 2014*, and with the recommendation of the Honourable Minister for Justice and Border Control, I appoint **Dawnia Agir** to be the Acting Director of Immigration from 2^{nd} July 2024, who shall perform the role and duties of the Director of Immigration until the return of the Director, **Darlene Dabana.**

Loretta Teueli

Acting Secretary for Justice and Border Control

DATED this 24th day of June 2024